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Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. 

February 6, 2014 

Ann Cole, Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0870 

Dear Ms. Cole: 
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Enclosed are four (4) copies of revised tariff sheet Residential Service, Sheet 11.0 and 
Residential Optional Time of Use Service, Sheet No. 11.4 

The change to the "Minimum Charge" on these two rate sheets was omitted when the 
sheets were originally submitted. However, since the minimum charge coincides with 
the Consumer Charge, our billing department did change the minimum charge on both 
of these sheets effective October 1, 2013. 

Clay desires to have this charge corrected on these two pages to reflect Clay's original 
intention and actions. 

If the staff should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me, Herman 
Dyal, at Clay Electric Cooperative, (hdyal@clayelectric.com;352-473-8000, ext. 8220). 

s;;?~~ ~w~ ;JJ 
~e~~~n Dyal / 
Director of Engineering 
(352) 473-8000, ext. 8220 

HD/ra 
Enclosures 

Cc: Steve Shurbutt, GDS Associates, Inc. 

Department of Engineering 
Post Office Box 308 Keystone Heights, Florida 32656-0308 

FAX (352) 473-1407 

FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED FEB 14, 2014
DOCUMENT NO. 00735-14
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK



CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
Sixteenth Revised Sheet No. 11.0 

Cancel Fifteenth Revised Sheet No. 11.0 

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE -R 

Availability: Throughout the entire territory served by Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. 

Applicability: For service for all domestic purposes in private residences through one meter and individually metered 
apartment units. 

Character of Service: Shall be alternating current, single phase, 60 Hertz, 120/240 Volts, 3 wire. Three phase service 
may be provided where available at 60 hertz, 120/240 Volts, 4 wire. 

Limitations of Service: 1. This rate schedule does not provide for standby service. 
This rate schedule does not permit resale of service. 

Rate: (Monthly) 

Terms of Payment: 

Billing Adjustments: 

Demand Charges: 

Term of Service: 

Additional Clauses: 

Miscellaneous: 

2. 
3. The capacity of individual single-phase motors served under this schedule may not 

exceed ten (10) horsepower, 120/240 Volts. 
4. 
5. 

Three phase service is limited to a minimum of five horsepower motor or larger 
Subject to the established rules and regulations of the Cooperative. 

Consumer Charge: 

Energy Charge: First 1000 kWh 
Over 1000 kWh 

$17.00 

$ 0.0763 per kWh 
$ 0.0913 per kWh 

Minimum Charge: $17.00 per month or as specified in agreement for service. 

Cash, within the time limit specified on the bill and at Cooperative designated locations. 

The Cooperative's power fuel cost adjustment and tax adjustment clauses which are contained 
on sheet numbers 14.0 and 15.0. 

Not Applicable 

From billing period to billing period, until receipt of notice by the Cooperative from the consumer 
to disconnect, or upon disconnect by the Cooperative under Cooperative rules. Where special 
equipment to serve the consumer is required, the Cooperative may require a revenue guarantee 
agreement. 

None 

None 
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Issued by: Richard K Davis, Manager Effective: October 1, 2013 



CLAY ELECTRJC COOPERA TJVE, INC. 

RESIDENTIAL OPTIONAL TIME-OF-USE SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE- RT 

Availability: Throughout the entire territory served by Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. 

Fifth Revised Sheet No. 11.4 
Cancel Fourth Sheet No. 11.4 

Applicability: On an experimental basis, at the option of the Cooperative, to approximately 100 residential 
consumers otherwise eligible for service under Rate Schedule R who volunteer for service hereunder, 
subject to the execution of an agreement for service between the Cooperative and the consumer. 

Character of Service: 
Shall be alternating current, single phase, 60 Hertz, 120/240 Volts, 3-wire. Three-phase service may 
be provided where available at 60 Hertz, 120/240 Volts, 4-wire. 

Limitations of Service: 
1. 
2. 

This rate schedule does not provide for standby service. 
This rate schedule does not permit resale of service. 

3. The Capacity of individual single phase motors served under this schedule may not exceed 
ten (10) horsepower, 120/240 Volts. 

4. 
5. 

Three phase service is limited to a minimum of five horsepower motor or larger. 
Subject to the established rules and regulations of the Cooperative. 

Rate: (Monthly) 

Rating Periods: 

Consumer Charge: 

Energy Charge: All On-Peak kWh 
All Off-Peak kWh 

$21.00 

$0.1765 per kWh 
$0.0515 per kWh 

Minimum Charge: $21 .00 per month or as specified in agreement for service. 

On-Peak: 
November through March: All days during the hours from 6 a.m. to 10 a.m. 

April through October: All days during the hours from 4 p.m. to 9 p.m. 

Off-Peak: 
All other hours. 

Terms of Payments: 
Cash, within the time limit specified on the bill, and at Cooperative designated locations. 

Billing Adjustments: 
The Cooperative's power cost adjustment and tax adjustment clauses which are contained 
on sheet numbers 14.0 and 15.0. 

Demand Charges: 
Not applicable. 

"Continued to Sheet No. 11 .5" 

Issued by: Richard K. Davis, Manager Effective: October 1, 2013 
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CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
Sixteenth Fifteenth Revised Sheet No. 11.0 

Cancel fourteenth Fifteenth Revised Sheet No. 11.0 

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE- R 

Availability: Throughout the entire territory served by Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. 

Applicability: For service for all domestic purposes in private residences through one meter and individually metered 
apartment units. 

Character of Service: Shall be alternating current, single phase, 60 Hertz, 120/240 Volts, 3 wire. Three phase service 
may be provided where available at 60 hertz, 120/240 Volts, 4 wire. 

Limitations of Service: 1. This rate schedule does not provide for standby service. 
This rate schedule does not permit resale of service. 

Rate: (Monthly) 

Terms of Payment: 

Billing Adjustments: 

Demand Charges: 

Term of Service: 

Additional Clauses: 

Miscellaneous: 

2. 
3. The capacity of individual single-phase motors served under this schedule may not 

exceed ten (10) horsepower, 120/240 Volts. 
4. 
5. 

Three phase service is limited to a minimum of five horsepower motor or larger 
Subject to the established rules and regulations of the Cooperative. 

Consumer Charge: 

Energy Charge: First 1000 kWh 
Over 1000 kWh 

$44:00 17.00 

$0.0748 .0763 per kWh 
$0.0913 per kWh 

Minimum Charge: $-14:00 $17.00 per month or as specified in agreement for service. 

Cash, within the time limit specified on the bill and at Cooperative designated locations. 

The Cooperative's power fuel cost adjustment and tax adjustment clauses which are contained 
on sheet numbers 14.0 and 15.0. 

Not Applicable 

From billing period to billing period, until receipt of notice by the Cooperative from the consumer 
to disconnect, or upon disconnect by the Cooperative under Cooperative rules. Where special 
equipment to serve the consumer is required, the Cooperative may require a revenue guarantee 
agreement. 

None 

None 
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Issued by: Richard K Davis, Manager Effective: January 1, 2011 October 1. 2013 



CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
Fifth Fol:lrtR Revised Sheet No. 11.4 
Cancel +ffifEI Fourth Sheet No. 11.4 

RESIDENTIAL OPTIONAL TIME-OF-USE SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE- RT 

Availability: Throughout the entire territory served by Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. 

Applicability: On an experimental basis, at the option of the Cooperative, to approximately 100 residential 
consumers otherwise eligible for service under Rate Schedule R who volunteer for service hereunder, 
subject to the execution of an agreement for service between the Cooperative and the consumer. 

Character of Service: 
Shall be alternating current, single phase, 60 Hertz, 120/240 Volts, 3-wire. Three-phase service may 
be provided where available at 60 Hertz, 120/240 Volts, 4-wire. 

Limitations of Service: 
1. 

Rate: (Monthly) 

2. 
3. 

4 . 
5. 

This rate schedule does not provide for standby service. 
This rate schedule does not permit resale of service. 
The Capacity of individual single phase motors served under this schedule may not exceed 
ten (10) horsepower, 120/240 Volts. 
Three phase service is limited to a minimum of five horsepower motor or larger. 
Subject to the established rules and regulations of the Cooperative. 

Consumer Charge: $~21 .00 

Energy Charge: All On-Peak kWh 
All Off-Peak kWh 

$(),47§ .1765 per kWh 
$(),GaQ .0515 per kWh 

Minimum Charge:$4.8.:00 $21 .00 per month or as specified in agreement for service. 

Rating Periods: 

On-Peak: 
November through March: All days during the hours from 6 a.m. to 10 a.m. 

April through October: All days during the hours from 4 p.m. to 9 p.m. 

Off-Peak: 
All other hours. 

Terms of Payments: 
Cash, within the time limit specified on the bill, and at Cooperative designated locations. 

Billing Adjustments: 
The Cooperative's power cost adjustment and tax adjustment clauses which are contained 
on sheet numbers 14.0 and 15.0. 

Demand Charges: 
Not applicable. 

"Continued to Sheet No. 11 .5" 

Issued by: Richard K. Davis, Manager Effective: January 1, 2011 October 1. 2013 




